AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN PINELLAS COUNTY AND THE CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS FOR THE
DEVELOPMENT THE COMPREHENSIVE WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PLAN
FOR ANCLOTE RIVER

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (this “FIRST AMENDMENT”) TO THE COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN PINELLAS COUNTY AND THE CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS FOR
THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE COMPREHENSIVE WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PLAN
FOR ANCLOTE RIVER (the “ORIGINAL AGREEMENT") is made and entered into this _14_
day of __May 2019, by and between PINELLAS COUNTY (“COUNTY"), a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, and the CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS (“TARPON
SPRINGS"), a municipal corporation, (the COUNTY and TARPON SPRINGS are collectively
referred to herein as “PARTNERS”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PARTNERS entered into the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT on March 31, 2017,
for the purpose of developing a Comprehensive Watershed Management Plan for the Anclote
River (the "WMP”);

WHEREAS, the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT expired on March 31, 2019;

WHEREAS, PARTNERS wish to extend the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT until December 31,
2020 to provide for completion of the WMP;

WHEREAS, Section Ten (10) of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT provides for term
extensions to the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT through written mutual agreement of PARTNERS;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and conditions
contained herein, PARTNERS hereby mutually agree as follows:

1. ORIGINAL AGREEMENT, Section Ten (10), “AGREEMENT TERM,” is hereby
amended in its entirety as follows:

This AGREEMENT shall take effect upon execution by both parties and shall
remain in effect until December 31, 2020, unless renewed or extended by mutual
written agreement of PARTNERS.

2. This FIRST AMENDMENT shall become effective upon execution by both
PARTNERS.

3. Except as changed or modified in this FIRST AMENDMENT, all provisions and
conditions of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and effect.



admdd02
Typewritten Text
14

admdd02
Typewritten Text
May


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PARTNERS herein have executed this FIRST AMENDMENT
as of the day and year first written above.

CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS, by and through PINELLAS COUNTY, by and through its

%‘i\‘ ) County Administrator:
/ 3 ‘
= vy fuf—

Ghris-Atatronzos, Mayor e Barry A. Burtort, County Administrator
Towasead Tarapanr; ¥ice - Mayof,

ATTEéT TITIOE APPROVED AS TO FORM
Za,/ 0 7
ij\{ (levie ll QD \\e C'hh(/ Ofﬁce of the County Attomg/vs



atykb13
AATF

admdd02
BarryBurtonColorLogo




